December 31, 2005 give effect to the merger as if it was completed on January 1, 2005. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance
sheet as of March 31, 2006 gives effect to the merger as if it was completed on that date. The pro forma combined condensed financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the separate historical consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto contained in the
Annual and Interim Financial Statements of Accredited and Aames included in and/or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement and
prospectus.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial
position that would have occurred if the merger had occurred as of the date or during the periods presented nor is it necessarily indicative of
future operating results or financial positions.

72

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND - Form N-CSRS

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

Accredited Home Lenders Holding Co. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

March 31, 2006

(In thousands)

Accredited Aames Combined
Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

FinancialsDebits Credits
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 67,598 $ 30,993 $ 98,591 $ 106,808(6) $ 47,655(3) $ 50,936
106,808(2B)

Restricted cash 52,394 87,016 139,410 139,410
Accrued interest receivable 44,996 24,180 69,176 69,176
Mortgage loans held for sale, net 1,706,822 1,063,290 2,770,112 18,710(2D) 2,788,822
Mortgage loans held for investment, net 7,615,849 3,656,520 11,272,369 16,552(2D) 11,255,817
Derivative assets, including margin account 105,301 52,961 158,262 158,262
Deferred income tax asset, net 66,214 28,508 94,722 38,978(2D) 863(2D) 147,699

14,862(3)
Prepaid expenses and other assets 88,725 48,436 137,161 137,161
Furniture, fixtures and equipment, net 39,366 10,615 49,981 49,981
Goodwill 70,119(2) 70,119

Total assets $ 9,787,265 $ 5,002,519 $ 14,789,784 $ 249,477 $ 171,878 $ 14,867,383

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

LIABILITIES:
Credit facilities 2,272,657 $ 1,454,933 $ 3,727,590 $ 106,808(6) $ 3,834,398
Securitization financing 6,707,456 3,240,614 9,948,070 9,948,070
Income taxes payable, current 26,531 �  26,531 26,531
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 76,927 50,797 127,724 127,724

Total liabilities 9,083,571 4,746,344 13,829,915 106,808 13,936,723

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES

MINORITY INTEREST IN REIT
SUBSIDIARY 97,922 �  97,922 97,922
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:

Common stock 22 619 641 $ 619(2C) 4(2A) 26
Additional paid-in capital 95,248 656,206 751,454 656,206(2C) 226,962(2A) 322,210
Accumulated other comprehensive income 30,978 �  30,978 30,978
Retained earnings 479,524 (400,650) 78,874 400,650(2C) 479,524

Total stockholders� equity 605,772 256,175 861,947 656,825 627,616 832,738

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 9,787,265 $ 5,002,519 $ 14,789,784 $ 656,825 $ 734,424 $ 14,867,383

73

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND - Form N-CSRS

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

Accredited Home Lenders Holding Co. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Accredited Aames Combined
Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

Financials   Debits Credits
REVENUES:
Interest income $ 194,458 $ 112,045 $ 306,503 $ 1,379(4) $ 307,882
Interest expense (112,136) (72,947) (185,083) $ 1,428(6) (186,511)

Net interest income 82,322 39,098 121,420 1,428 1,379 121,371
Provision for losses on loans held for investment (16,537) (12,601) (29,138) (29,138)

Net interest income after provision 65,785 26,497 92,282 1,428 1,379 92,233
Gain on sale of loans, net 70,552 5,995 76,547 76,547
Loan servicing income 3,407 2,423 5,830 5,830
Other income 1,950 �  1,950 1,950

Total net revenues 141,694 34,915 176,609 1,428 1,379 176,560

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Total operating expenses 78,659 48,415 127,074 127,074

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority
interest 63,035 (13,500) 49,535 1,428 1,379 49,486
Income tax provision 24,717 17 24,734 20(7) 24,714
Minority interest-dividends on preferred stock
of subsidiary 2,495 �  2,495 2,495

Net income (loss) $ 35,823 $ (13,517) $ 22,306 $ 1,428 $ 1,399 $ 22,277

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 1.66 $ (0.22) $ 0.86
Diluted $ 1.61 $ (0.22) $ 0.83
Weighted average shares outstanding: (a)
Basic 21,553 62,535 25,988
Diluted 22,279 62,535 26,714

(a) Includes maximum shares to be issued.

74

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND - Form N-CSRS

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

Accredited Home Lenders Holding Co. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Accredited Aames Combined
Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

Financials   Debits Credits
REVENUES:
Interest income $ 610,107 $ 340,515 $ 950,622 $ 8,276(4) $ 958,898
Interest expense (309,953) (170,942) (480,895) $ 4,580(6) (485,475)

Net interest income 300,154 169,573 469,727 4,580 8,276 473,423
Provision for losses on loans held for
investment (62,892) (40,294) (103,186) (103,186)

Net interest income after provision 237,262 129,279 366,541 4,580 8,276 370,237
Gain on sale of loans, net 313,105 30,277 343,382 343,382
Loan servicing income 10,681 6,330 17,011 17,011
Other income 7,525 �  7,525 7,525

Total net revenues 568,573 165,886 734,459 4,580 8,276 738,155

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Total operating expenses 301,177 171,275 472,452 472,452

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority
interest 267,396 (5,389) 262,007 4,580 8,276 265,703
Income tax provision 101,986 842 102,828 1,478(7) 104,306
Minority interest-dividends on preferred stock
of subsidiary 9,978 �  9,978 9,978

Net income (loss) $ 155,432 $ (6,231) $ 149,201 $ 6,058 $ 8,276 $ 151,419

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 7.37 $ (0.10) $ 5.93
Diluted $ 7.07 $ (0.10) $ 5.73
Weighted average shares outstanding: (a)
Basic 21,097 62,517 25,532
Diluted 21,990 62,517 26,425

(a) Includes maximum shares to be issued.

75

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND - Form N-CSRS

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note (1) Basis of Presentation

The merger will be accomplished through the exchange of each outstanding share of Aames common stock into either 0.1030 of a share of
Accredited common stock (exchange ratio of 0.1030) or an amount of cash paid by Accredited equal to $51.94 multiplied by the exchange ratio.